# "Win a Signed Copy of James Martin's Book 'Butter' and A Duo Pack of his Wines" – August 2022 Terms & Conditions

## **Eligibility to Enter**

- 1. By entering this free prize draw you agree to these terms and conditions.
- 2. This prize draw is open to residents of the UK only (excluding Northern Ireland), except for employees of Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk their families, friends, agencies or anyone else associated with this prize draw.
- 3. You must be over 18 years of age to enter the prize draw.

#### **How to Enter**

- 4. Instructions will be published on the Vinohero Instagram page (@vinohero.co.uk) and Facebook page (@vinohero.co.uk), 26/08/2022.
- 6. To enter the competition, a person needs to like the post, followboth the @vinohero.co.uk & @jamesmartinchef Instagram accounts and tag a friend in the comments. No limits on entries.
- 7. This prize draw opens on 26/08/2022 and closes at midnight on 29/08/2022.
- 8. Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk, accept no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault.

### The Prize

- 9. 1 x Signed Copy of James Martin's book 'Butter'. Plus a duo pack of James Martin Wines containing 1 x bottle of Syrah and 1 x bottle of Chardonnay Marsanne.
- 10. A total of 5 prizes will be given away between 26/08/2022 and 29/08/2022. A total of one winner per household only.
- 11. Prizes are non-transferable, non-refundable and non-negotiable. There is no cash alternative. Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk reserves the right to substitute the prize for one of its choosing which has a value the same or greater than the original prize, in the event of circumstances outside of its control.

### Winner announcement

- 12. The winners will be drawn at random amongst all the entries received during the period of the competition. (see point 10).
- 13. The winners' names or handle will be tagged or communicated on a public story on Instagram and Facebook on the 30/08/2022.
- 14. Winners will need to send a Direct Message to the Vinohero Instagram page, where they will be asked to contact us by email. If winners have not responded within 2 working days following this notification, the prize is forfeited.
- 15. The result of the draw will be final and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into.
- 16. By entering this prize draw, you agree that your details (including your email address/addresses) will be shared with Buckingham Schenk for the purposes of this prize draw. Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk, comply with the standard procedures laid down in the UK Data Protection Act to ensure that the personal information you give us is kept secure and processed fairly and lawfully. Data protection principles set out by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) will be complied with. We will not share your information with

any third parties for marketing purposes. For further details please see our online Privacy Policy: <a href="https://buckingham-schenk.co.uk/privacy-policy">https://buckingham-schenk.co.uk/privacy-policy</a>

## **Receipt of Prize**

- 18. Prize winners will be required to share their postal address with Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk, to receive their prize. Winners will be contacted by info@buckingham-schenk.oco.uk for further details.
- 19. Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk reserves the right to (i) cancel this prize draw, (ii) cancel or refuse any individual's entry and (iii) amend these terms and conditions (and will use reasonable endeavours to notify changes to entrants and potential entrants). These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law and exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 20. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram. Entrants are providing their information to Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk, and not to Facebook or Instagram. The information provided will only be used for the purposes of this prize draw.
- 21. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by James Martin or any of his subsidiary companies.
- 21. Promoter: Vinohero/Buckingham Schenk Unit 5 The E Centre, Easthampstead Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 1NF. Vinohero is the sole promoter of this competition.